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pleased to refer to the reply to the Unstarred Question No. 411 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 18th November, 1970 and state :

(a) whether Government have since formu- |

lated their policy in respect of the ceilings on urban property ;

(b) if not,
and

the reasons for the delay;

(c) by when Government proposed to finalise their scheme ? R

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND

HOUSING/f;.rqfuT #te strarg |t (SHRI
UMA SHANKAR DIKSHIT) : (a) to (c)
The Government have not finally formulated details of their policy, as the views of the State Governments and the Union Territories to whom. the matter has been referred with . copies of the Working Group’s Report and the draft legislation proposed on the subject, have not yet been received. The matter will be taken up after the views of the various State Governments and Union Territories are received.
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[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 48

1 [ConsTiTUTIONAL AMENDMENT ON CEILING ON
URBAN PROPERTY

*87. SHRI MAN SINGH VARMA :
SHRI J. P. YADAV :
SHRI NIRANJAN VARMA :

Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING /fmfwr ofiv siave st be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that Government propose to bring in a constitutional amendment for implementing the proposal for putting a ceiling on urban property and for guarantecing acquisition of industries etc. ;
and

(b) if so, what are the details thereof and by when it will be brought forth ?]
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1t [THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND

HOUSING fawfnr witx strava @sy (SHRI
UMA SHANKAR DIKSHIT): (a) and

(b) A draft Bill relating to the imposition of a ceiling on urban property has already been circulated to the State Governments and Union Territories for their comments and concurrence. The draft Bill provides for the

T [ ] English translation.
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imposition of a ceiling on urban property and of restrictions on the transfer of property in excess of the ceiling and for the compulsory acquisition, for public purposes, of property in excess of the ceiling. The State Governments have been requested to expedite their views.

No provision guaranteeing acquisition of industries etc. is contemplated in this bill.]

Prrsons VisiTiNG Russta

*83. SHRI K. SUNDARAM : Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS/fgd=y w5 be pleased to state :

(a) what is the number of Indians who have visited Russia during the last one year at the invitation of the Russian Government ;

(b) whether there has been an increase in the flow of invitation from Russia to India in various fields ; and

(c) if so, the reaction of the Government of India in this regard ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS/

fadw dxem ® goway (SHRI SUREN-DRA PAL SINGH) : (a) to (¢) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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to Questions 50
t [Provision or DriNkiNG WATER N CiITIES
AND VILLAGES

*89, SHRIJ. P. YADAV : Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY PLAN-

NING/egween sifx afcare faoiorm st be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cities and villages where arrangements for drinking water have not been made so far ; and

(b) whether Government have any phased

| programme for tackling this situation ?]
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